Order and Plan for Head Street, Pershore

The order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(DISTRICT OF WYCHAVON – PERSHORE AREA)
(PERMITTED PARKING AREA AND SPECIAL PARKING AREA)
(WAITING RESTRICTIONS AND STREET PARKING PLACES)
CONSOLIDATION ORDER 2004 (VARIATION) ORDER 2024
[DISABLED PERSONS' PARKING SPACE ON HEAD STREET,
PERSHORE]

Worcestershire County Council in exercise of their powers under Section 1(1), 2 (1) to (3), 3 (1), 4(2) and 124 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (which said Act is hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of all other powers them enabling in that behalf, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the said Act of 1984, hereby make the following Order:-

 The Worcestershire County Council (District of Wychavon – Pershore Area) (Permitted Parking Area and Special Parking Area) (Waiting Restrictions and Street Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2004 is hereby varied by the attachment thereto of the plan attached to this Order (which has the effect of imposing on the length and side of road identified in the plan attached to this

Map and plan of the area

Map of Head Street, Pershore and the proposed disabled persons' parking space to be implemented by the above order.

Description of the map

The map shows the proposed disabled persons' parking space on Head Street, **Pershore Head Street (West side):** - from a point 10 metres northeast of St. Agathas Court in a north easterly direction for a distance of 6.6 metres.

